INTERNATIONAL
Specifications subject to change © 6-2006
GRILLE WITH BARS
A-300
Fast selection diagram
E    1 180
Application
The grille with bars type A-300 is

nom. dim. (LxH) ... x ... mm
INTERNATIONAL
How to order
AA300, dimension 600 x 200 mm, with damper GT007 and mounting frame
GR001
A A 3 0 7 -  -  0 6 0 0 0 2 0 0
L H
L H
- : grille in one piece
E : end piece
M : intermediate piece
L : left end piece (for 15° deflection)*
R : right end piece (for 15° deflection)*
0: without damper
7: with damper
A : margin width 20 mm, friction spring fixing
B : margin width 20 mm, concealed screw fixing
D : margin width 25 mm, friction spring fixing
E : margin width 25 mm, concealed screw fixing
F  : margin width 25 mm, screw fixing
a) Grille
G R 0 0 1 - - 0 6 0 0 0 2 0 0
b) Mounting frame
0: grille with bars only, on 12,5 mm centres
1: grille with bars and flow equalizer, on 12,5 mm centres
2: grille with bars, 15° deflection, on 12,5 mm centres
3: grille with bars, 15° deflection, on 12,5 mm centres and flow equalizer
4: grille with bars, on 16 2/3 mm centres
5: grille with bars, on 16 2/3 mm centres and flow equalizer
6: grille with bars, 15° deflection, on 16 2/3 mm centres
7: grille with bars, 15° deflection, on 16 2/3 mm centres and flow equalizer
Bar types
Possible deliveries
• A-300, 320, 340, 360
Grille with front bars only.
• A-307, 327, 347, 367
Grille with front bars and
opposed blade damper.
• A-310, 330, 350, 370
Grille with front bars and flow
equalizer.
• A-317, 337, 357, 377
Grille with front bars, flow equaliz-
er and opposed blade damper.
- : grille in one piece
E : end piece
M : intermediate piece
Deflection 0°
Deflection 15°
*NOTE : L (left) and R (right) are being determined by looking at the face of
the grille with the bars having a downward deflection.
Specifications subject to change © 6-2006
GRILLE WITH BARS
A-300
Access Doors
E    1 181
INTERNATIONAL
1
A D 3 0 4 - - 0 6 0 0 0 2 0 0
How to order:
A, B, C, D, E or F
L H
4 : with access door right*
5 : with access door left*
The series A-300 grilles can be provided with a left or right access
door as of a H = 100 mm nominal.
Corner Sections
A A 3 0 0 C - 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0
How to order:
AA300 corner  section, H = 200 mm
inner size
A, B, D, E or F
0 : 0° defl.
2 : 15° defl.
C : corner section 0° deflection or 15°
inward
D : corner section 0° deflection or 15°
outward
The corner sections are being manufactured in one piece in an
inner size of 300 x 300 mm nominal (see drawing).
The corner sections are standard 90°
Fixing methods
AA/AD300 + GR001 AB/AE300 + GR001 AF300
Grille with friction springs and Grille with concealed screw Grille with visible screw fixing
mounting frame                               fixing and mounting frame
*Note :
L(left) and R (right) are being determined by looking at the face
of the grille with the bars having a downward deflection.
H
LEFT RIGHT
B = H-20
A
DEFLECTION